

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D Chandigarh 0172 – 4601812



No. 140

Dated 31 - 08 - 20 22

ORDER

In pursuance of Section 11 of the Transgender Person (Protection of Rights) Act, 2019 (Act No 40 dated 05.12.2019), Sh Gurpreet Singh Maan, Senior Law Officer of Chandigarh Housing Board is hereby designated as 'Complaint Officer' to deal with the complaints relating to violation of the provisions of this Act.

Dated: 30.08.2022

(Yashpal Garg, IAS)
Chief Executive Officer,
Chandigarh Housing Board,
Chandigarh

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-III/2022/ 1291

Dated: 31 - 08 - 2022

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

1. The Chief Engineer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh;

The Superintending Engineer I/II, CHB;

The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB;

The Incharge, Computer Section-for uploading the same on CHB website;

Sh Gurpreet Singh Maan, Senior Law Officer, CHB;

6. P.A. to Chairman/Secy/C.E.O, CHB for kind information of officers;

7. Office order file.

Administrative Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh (L.